B1 (Official)	Form 1)(1/	08)										
			United M			ruptcy of Florid					Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Jetplate Systems, LLC.					Name	e of Joint Do	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First	, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						
Last four dig (if more than 6	one, state all)	Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxı	payer I.D.	(ITIN) No./	Complete E	IN Last to	our digits ore than one, s	of Soc. Sec. or state all)	r Individual-	Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) N	o./Complete EIN
Street Addre	ess of Debto	r (No. and s		and State)):		Stree	Address of	f Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City, and State):	
'					_	ZIP Code	:					ZIP Code
County of R	esidence or	of the Prince	cinal Place	of Rusines		33549	Coun	ty of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pl	ace of Business:	
Hillsbor		or the Time	cipui i iucc	or Busines	5.		Coun	., or 1105101	onee or or une		ace of Business.	
Mailing Add		ntor (if diffe	rent from st	reet addres	26).		Maili	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	ent from street address):	
livianing rade	ness of Dec	nor (ir diric	rent from st	arcet address	33).		1124111	ing radices	or come Bee.	or (ir differe	ne from sureet address).	
						ZIP Code						ZIP Code
					Г	ZIP Code	:					ZIP Code
Location of I				or								
	Type of	f Debtor			Nature	of Business	3		Chapter	of Bankruj	ptcy Code Under Whi	ch
(Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)		(Check one box) ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as defin in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker		s defined	Chapt Chapt Chapt Chapt Chapt	ter 7 ter 9 ter 11 ter 12	☐ Cl of ☐ Cl	iled (Check one box) hapter 15 Petition for R a Foreign Main Procee hapter 15 Petition for R a Foreign Nonmain Pr	eding Recognition			
☐ Partnersh☐ Other (If	_	one of the al	bove entities,	☐ Clea	aring Bank er					Natur	e of Debts	
check this box and state type of entity below.)			☐ Deb	Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) □ Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under Title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code).		(Check one box) Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts. Debts are primarily business debts.						
		_	ee (Check o	one box)				k one box:		Chapter 11		
is unable Filing Fe	ee to be paid gned applic to pay fee ee waiver re	d in installmation for the except in in	e court's con estallments.	isideration Rule 1006 chapter 7 i	certifying t (b). See Offi ndividuals	that the debicial Form 3A only). Must	Chec Chec	Debtor is k if: Debtor's to insider k all applica A plan is Acceptan	not a small b aggregate nor s or affiliates) able boxes: being filed w ces of the pla	usiness debto necontingent l are less that ith this petiti n were solici	s defined in 11 U.S.C. § or as defined in 11 U.S. iquidated debts (exclude \$1,190,000. ion. ited prepetition from on with 11 U.S.C. § 1126()	.C. § 101(51D). ling debts owed
Statistical/A Debtor education Debtor educatio	stimates tha	nt funds will nt, after any	l be availab	le for distri perty is ex	bution to use cluded and	administrat	editors.			THIS	S SPACE IS FOR COURT	USE ONLY
Estimated No.	umber of C 50- 99	reditors 100- 199	200- 999	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	□ 25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated As	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	5500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Li \$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

BI (Official Full	11 1)(1/08)		rage 2	
Voluntary		Name of Debtor(s): Jetplate Systems, LLC.		
(This page mus	st be completed and filed in every case)	(O.T.) (IC	122 1 1 2	
Location	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Where Filed:	- None -			
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or			
Name of Debto - None -	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
forms 10K ar pursuant to S and is reques	Exhibit A leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if debtor is an individual I, the attorney for the petitioner named have informed the petitioner that [he of 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Coo	whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, de, and have explained the relief available ify that I delivered to the debtor the notice (Date)	
	Exh r own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent and identifiable	harm to public health or safety?	
☐ Exhibit l	eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made at petition: D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	a part of this petition.	separate Exhibit D.)	
	Information Regardin	ng the Debtor - Venue		
	(Check any approach Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, go Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	al place of business, or principal asset a longer part of such 180 days than in eneral partner, or partnership pending cipal place of business or principal asset in the United States but is a defendant	n any other District. in this District. sets in the United States in nt in an action or	
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		ty	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession		complete the following.)	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment is			
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.		•	
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	his certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).		

Case 8:08-bk-19230 Document 1 Filed 12/01/2008 Page 3 of 8 B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Page 3 Name of Debtor(s): **Voluntary Petition** Jetplate Systems, LLC. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition petition is true and correct. is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under (Check only one box.) chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. specified in this petition. Signature of Foreign Representative Signature of Debtor Printed Name of Foreign Representative Signature of Joint Debtor Date Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for Date compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document Signature of Attorney* and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services X /s/ Buddy D. Ford, Esquire chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Buddy D. Ford, Esquire 0654711 Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Buddy D. Ford, P.A. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Firm Name 115 N. MacDill Ave. Tampa, FL 33609 Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition Address preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Email: Nancy@tampaesq.com (813)877-4669 Fax: (813)877-5543 Telephone Number December 1, 2008 Address Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Date Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or on behalf of the debtor. assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United not an individual: States Code, specified in this petition. X /s/ Michael E. Sparbeck Signature of Authorized Individual

Michael E. Sparbeck

Managing Member

December 1, 2008

Date

Title of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy CourtMiddle District of Florida

In re	Jetplate Systems, LLC.	e Systems, LLC.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Claudio Ceron c/o Macfarlane Ferguson,EtAl PO Box 1531 Tampa, FL 33601	Claudio Ceron c/o Macfarlane Ferguson,EtAl PO Box 1531 Tampa, FL 33601	Judgment	Unliquidated	103,107.76
Tooling Technology, LLC. PO Box 319 100 Enterprise Dr. Fort Loramie, OH 45845	Tooling Technology, LLC. PO Box 319 100 Enterprise Dr. Fort Loramie, OH 45845	Purchases	Unliquidated	45,000.00
Kodak c/o Patty McCormick 401 Merritt 7, 4th Floor Norwalk, CT 06851	Kodak c/o Patty McCormick 401 Merritt 7, 4th Floor Norwalk, CT 06851	Purchases	Unliquidated	29,223.35
TekGraf Corporation 135 Kiowa Lane Piedmont, SC 29673	TekGraf Corporation 135 Kiowa Lane Piedmont, SC 29673	Purchases	Unliquidated	22,779.19
SmartStuff Graphics Distrib. 155 Chesterfield Industiral Chesterfield, MO 63005	SmartStuff Graphics Distrib. 155 Chesterfield Industiral Chesterfield, MO 63005	Purchases	Unliquidated	16,250.19
Hayes Soloway 175 Canal St., 4th Floor Manchester, NH 03101-2335	Hayes Soloway 175 Canal St., 4th Floor Manchester, NH 03101-2335	Purchases	Unliquidated	15,366.00
Messe Dusseldorf POstfach 10 10 06 D-4001 Dusseldorf Germany	Messe Dusseldorf POstfach 10 10 06 D-4001 Dusseldorf Germany	Purchases	Unliquidated	12,059.91
Barnett, Bolt, Kirkwoor, Long & McBride 601 Bayshore Blvd., Ste. 700 Tampa, FL 33606	Barnett, Bolt, Kirkwoor, Long & McBride 601 Bayshore Blvd., Ste. 700 Tampa, FL 33606	Services	Unliquidated	10,730.69
Freeman PO Box 650036 Dallas, TX 75265	Freeman PO Box 650036 Dallas, TX 75265	Purchases	Unliquidated	8,528.24
Paychex 1175 John Street West Henrietta, NY 14586	Paychex 1175 John Street West Henrietta, NY 14586	Services	Unliquidated	6,086.84

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.							
In re	Jetplate Systems, LLC.	Case No.					
	Debtor(s)						

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Santana, Byrd & Jaap, PA 211 S. Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606	Santana, Byrd & Jaap, PA 211 S. Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606	Services	Unliquidated	3,807.41
GEMA Postfach 10 13 43 44013 Dortmund Germany	GEMA Postfach 10 13 43 44013 Dortmund Germany	Services	Unliquidated	1,543.38
Verizon Wireless 36935 NOrthwestern Hwy Ste. 100-CFS Southfield, MI 48033	Verizon Wireless 36935 NOrthwestern Hwy Ste. 100-CFS Southfield, MI 48033	Services	Unliquidated	737.64
Signs Now 11602 N. Dale Mabry Tampa, FL 33618	Signs Now 11602 N. Dale Mabry Tampa, FL 33618	Services	Unliquidated	401.25

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Managing Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	December 1, 2008	Signature	/s/ Michael E. Sparbeck
	·		Michael E. Sparbeck
			Managing Member

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Jetplate Systems, LLC. 16011 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste.102 Lutz, FL 33549

Buddy D. Ford, Esquire Buddy D. Ford, P.A. 115 N. MacDill Ave. Tampa, FL 33609

Barnett, Bolt, Kirkwoor, Long & McBride 601 Bayshore Blvd., Ste. 700 Tampa, FL 33606

Claudio Ceron c/o Macfarlane Ferguson, Et Al PO Box 1531 Tampa, FL 33601

Freeman PO Box 650036 Dallas, TX 75265 GEMA Postfach 10 13 43 44013 Dortmund Germany

Hayes Soloway 175 Canal St., 4th Floor Manchester, NH 03101-2335 Kodak c/o Patty McCormick 401 Merritt 7, 4th Floor Norwalk, CT 06851

Messe Dusseldorf POstfach 10 10 06 D-4001 Dusseldorf Germany

Paychex 1175 John Street West Henrietta, NY 14586 Santana, Byrd & Jaap, PA 211 S. Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606

Scott W. Fitzpatrick, Esq. 10038 Water Works Lane Riverview, FL 33569

Signs Now 11602 N. Dale Mabry Tampa, FL 33618

SmartStuff Graphics Distrib. 155 Chesterfield Industiral Chesterfield, MO 63005

TekGraf Corporation 135 Kiowa Lane Piedmont, SC 29673

Tooling Technology, LLC. PO Box 319 100 Enterprise Dr. Fort Loramie, OH 45845

Verizon Wireless 36935 NOrthwestern Hwy Ste. 100-CFS Southfield, MI 48033

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Jetplate Systems, LLC.		Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
	DISCLOSURE OF COM	PENSATION OF ATTOR	RNEY FOR D	EBTOR(S)	
(Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptc compensation paid to me within one year before the rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation.	e filing of the petition in bankruptcy	y, or agreed to be pa	id to me, for services rendered	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	15,000.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have rece	ived	\$	15,000.00	
	Balance Due		\$	0.00	
2. 5	\$				
3.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:				
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):				
4. 7	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:				
	☐ Debtor ■ Other (specify): A	dditional fees after depletion of	f the retainer, if a	ny, shall be applied for.	
5.	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed	compensation with any other person	unless they are men	nbers and associates of my law	v firm.
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed com- copy of the agreement, together with a list of the				. A
a l	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of c d. [Other provisions as needed]	rendering advice to the debtor in det s, statement of affairs and plan which	ermining whether to may be required;	file a petition in bankruptcy;	
7.]	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclose Representation of the debtor(s) in a or any other adversary proceeding, 522(f)(2)(A) for avoidance of liens o	ny dischargeability actions, jud except as listed above; prepar	dicial lien avoida		
		CERTIFICATION			
	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement cankruptcy proceeding.	of any agreement or arrangement for	payment to me for i	representation of the debtor(s)	in
Dated	d: December 1, 2008	/s/ Buddy D. Ford	I, Esquire		
		Buddy D. Ford, E Buddy D. Ford, P	squire 0654711		
		115 N. MacDill Av	re.		
		Tampa, FL 33609		•	
		(813)877-4669 Fa Nancy@tampaes		•	

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re Je	tplate Systems, LLC.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPOR	RATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recusal, following	the undersigned counsel for is a (are) corporation(s), other	y Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the June Jetplate Systems, LLC. in the above er than the debtor or a governmental units') equity interests, or states that there a	e captioned actionit, that directly	on, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
■ None [C	Check if applicable]			
December	1, 2008	/s/ Buddy D. Ford, Esquire		
Date		Buddy D. Ford, Esquire 065471	1	
		Signature of Attorney or Litig		
		Counsel for Jetplate Systems Buddy D. Ford, P.A.	s, LLC.	
		115 N. MacDill Ave.		
		Tampa, FL 33609		
		(813)877-4669 Fax:(813)877-554 Nancy@tampaesq.com	13	
		Manicy@tampaesq.com		